

Addendum No. 1 to REBID BID 18-55



CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS
Department of Purchasing
JOSEPH A. CURTATONE
MAYOR

To: All Parties on Record with the City of Somerville as Holding REBID BID 18-55
Title: **Repairs to Water Main Gate Valves and Appurtenance.**

From: Prajkta Waditwar, Construction Procurement Manager

Date: 4/13/2018

Re: Answers some questions.

Addendum No. 1 to REBID BID 18-55

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including this form in your bid package. Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.

NAME OF COMPANY / INDIVIDUAL: _____

ADDRESS: _____

CITY/STATE/ZIP: _____

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL: _____

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: _____

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA:

Addendum #1 _____ **#2** _____ **#3** _____ **#4** _____

Addendum No. 1 to REBID BID 18-55

Question 1: Do hourly rates for the equipment include the cost of the Equipment Operator, or is the operator paid under the separate item?

Answer: The equipment bid item price is only for the equipment. The operator is paid under the separate bid item under Labor class.

Question 2: Do hourly rates for dump trucks include the cost of the Truck Driver? If not, can you add lines to the "Regular Labor" and "Overtime Labor" for truck drivers?

Answer: The dump truck bid item price is only for the dump truck. The operator or truck driver is paid under the separate bid item under Labor class. No additional labor line will be added to this contract.

Question 3: Pipe Layers may need to be utilized on these contracts. Can you add lines to the "Regular Labor" and "Overtime Labor" for Pipe Layers?

Answer: No additional labor line will be added to this contract.

Question 4: Will the contractor apply the "Total % of Profit and Overhead" to mark-up any materials or sub-contractors utilized on the contract?

Answer: Yes, the contractor will apply the "Total % of Profit and Overhead" to mark-up any materials or sub-contractors utilized on the contract.